

For Immediate Release

June 11, 2015 Contact: Sunil Sharma Board President, Sugar Land Legacy Foundation 281-980-8981

Sugar Land Legacy Foundation Launches Brick Paver Engraving Project in Honor of Local Veterans

Sugar Land, TX – The Sugar Land Legacy Foundation recently launched a fundraising campaign honoring local veterans.

A limited supply of 100 "Honor or Remember" brick pavers is available for \$250 each. The brick pavers may be engraved with text such as a veteran's name, branch of the military and dates of service. Funds raised will support future memorialization projects at Sugar Land Memorial Park.

The City of Sugar Land Parks and Recreation Department recently installed an Honor and Remember Flag adjacent to the current Veterans Memorial at Sugar Land Memorial Park. The 4" x 8" brick pavers will surround the flag.

Sugar Land Legacy Foundation President Sunil Sharma recently announced that State Rep. Rick Miller and City of Sugar Land Mayor James Thompson pledged donations for the first "Honor or Remember" bricks.

Additionally, City of Sugar Land City Council Members Himesh Gandhi, Joe Zimmerman, Amy Mitchell, Bridget Yeung and Harish Jajoo, as well as City of Sugar Land City Manager Allen Bogard and Sugar Land Legacy Foundation Board President Sunil Sharma have all pledged support toward purchasing a brick paver.

For more information about the Sugar Land Legacy Foundation or to purchase a brick paver, visit http://www.sugarlandlegacy.org or call 281-980-8981.

About Sugar Land Legacy Foundation

The Sugar Land Legacy Foundation is a 501(c)3 non-profit organization that was established in 2010 to promote community investment in facilities and activities that enhance the long-term prosperity and quality of life of Sugar Land residents. Contributions to the Legacy Foundation support the City of Sugar Land's acquisition, ownership, construction, development, or improvement of land and facilities. The SLLF encourages participation from private philanthropic sources, and participates in state and federal funding opportunities when appropriate.